Labor Management System
Engine Service Bulletin Report
Zone:Zone 5
Bulletin:400068
Open date:09/23/2022
Close date:09/27/2022
Award date:10/03/2022

Service Train SIGN-UP DEPART ARRIVAL SIGN-OFF
LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--TIME
CLT
ECLATO1
Wed, Fri, Sun
0019 CLT 145AM CLT 2555AM ATL 843AM ATL 8:58 AM
HLD
HLD
0020 ATL 10:30PM ATL 11:29PM CLT 506 AM CLT 5:16 AM
ECLATO02
Mon, Thu, Sat
0019 CLT 145AM CLT 255AM ATL 843AM ATL 8:58 AM
HLD
HLD
0020 ATL 10:30PM ATL 11:29PM CLT 506 AM CLT 5:16 AM
ECLCVO1
Mon, Wed, Fri
0020 CLT 4:15AM CLT 531AM CVS 10:49 AM CVS 10:59 AM
HLD
HLD
0019 Cvs 817PM CVS 852PM CLT 220AM CLT 2:30AM

Sep 22, 2022 10:19 AM



ECLCVO02

Tue, Thu, Sat

HLD

HLD

ECLTO09

Tue

HLD

HLD

Fri

HLD

HLD

Sun

HLD

HLD
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1:45 AM
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5:45 AM

4:50 PM

4:15 AM

8:17 PM

CLT

CVS

CLT

ATL

CLT

RGH

CLT

CVS

5:31 AM

8:52 PM

2:55 AM

11:29 PM

6:45 AM

5:30 PM

5:31 AM

8:52 PM

Cvs

CLT

ATL

CLT

RGH

CLT

CVS

CLT

10:49 AM

2:20 AM

8:43 AM

5:06 AM

10:05 AM

8:56 PM

10:49 AM

2:20 AM

CvS

CLT

ATL

CLT

RGH

CLT

CVS

CLT

10:59 AM

2:30 AM

8:58 AM

5:16 AM

10:15 AM

9:45 PM

10:59 AM

2:30 AM



Service Train

FL5
EFLRVO1
Mon, Wed, Fri
HLD

0097
Tue, Thu, Sun

0098
HLD
EFLRV02
Mon, Wed, Fri

0098
HLD
Tue, Thu, Sat
HLD

0097
EFLSVO1
Tue, Thu, Sun

0097
HLD
HLD
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EFLSV02
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HLD
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SIGN-UP

LOC--TIME

RVR

FLO

FLO

RVR

FLO

SAV

FLO

SAV

9:04 PM

10:47 PM

10:47 PM

9:04 PM

2:33 AM

7:00 PM

2:33 AM

7:00 PM

DEPART

LOC--TIME

RVR

FLO

FLO

RVR

FLO

SAV

FLO

SAV

9:49 PM

11:32 PM

11:32 PM

9:49 PM

3:18 AM

7:45 PM

3:18 AM

7:45 PM

ARRIVAL

LOC--TIME

FLO

RVR

RVR

FLO

SAV

FLO

SAV

FLO

3:10 AM

4:42 AM

4:42 AM

3:10 AM

6:43 AM

11:22 PM

6:43 AM

11:22 PM

SIGN-OFF

LOC--TIME

FLO

RVR

RVR

FLO

SAV

FLO

SAV

FLO

3:20 AM

4:52 AM

4:52 AM

3:20 AM

6:53 AM

11:32 PM

6:53 AM

11:32 PM



Service Train SIGN-UP DEPART ARRIVAL SIGN-OFF

LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--TIME

RGH

EXTRABOARD
EXRGH16

Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun
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Service

RVR

ERVRO003

Mon

HLD

Tue, Wed

Fri

HLD
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HLD
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HLD

ERVWDO01

Mon, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

ERVWDO02

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sun
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Train
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0098

0089

0089

0090

0079

0098
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SIGN-UP

LOC--TIME

RGH

RVR

WAS

RVR

FLO

RVR

RVR

WAS

RVR

WAS

9:28 AM

4:07 AM

9:00 AM

11:39 AM

10:04 AM

12:36 PM

4:07 AM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM

6:39 PM

DEPART

LOC--TIME

RGH

RVR

WAS

RVR

FLO

RVR

RVR

WAS

RVR

WAS

10:13 AM

4:52 AM

10:00 AM

12:19 PM

10:54 AM

1:36 PM

4:52 AM

10:00 AM

2:11 PM

7:24 PM

ARRIVAL

LOC--TIME

RVR

WAS

RVR

FLO

RVR

RGH

WAS

RVR

WAS

RVR

2:04 PM

7:25 AM

12:11 PM

5:52 PM

4:31 PM

5:22 PM

7:25 AM

12:11 PM

4:29 PM

9:39 PM

SIGN-OFF

LOC--TIME

RVR

WAS

RVR

FLO

RVR

RGH

WAS

RVR

WAS

RVR

2:14 PM

7:40 AM

12:21 PM

6:02 PM

4:41 PM

5:37 PM

7:40 AM

12:21 PM

4:39 PM

9:49 PM



Service Train SIGN-UP DEPART ARRIVAL SIGN-
LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--TIME LOC--

WDC

EWDCNPS5

Mon

0125 WAS 250 PM WAS 3:50PM NPN 8:15PM NPN 9:
HLD
Tue
HLD

0186 NPN 2:15PM NPN 3:45PM WAS 7:59PM WAS 8:
Thu

0067 WAS 6:20AM WAS 7:20AM NPN 11:33AM NPN 12

HLD
Fri
HLD
0174 NPN 4:09AM NPN 539AM WAS 945AM WAS O
Sat
0153 WAS 11:00 AM WAS 12:00PM NFK 4:37 PM NFK 5:
HLD
Sun
HLD
0088 NFK 5:05AM NFK 6:15AM WAS 10:56 AM WAS 11

EWDCV04

Tue, Thu, Sat
0019 WAS 530PM WAS 6:30PM CVS 847PM CVS 8:

HLD

Wed, Fri, Sun
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HLD
0020

EWDCV05

Mon, Thu, Sat
HLD

0020
Wed, Fri, Sun

0019
HLD
EXTRABOARD
EXWDCO07
Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC21
Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC22
Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC29
Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC31

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat

LOR

EXTRABOARD
EXLORS9

Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
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CVvS 10:19 AM CVS 10:54 AM WAS 1:45PM WAS 1.

CVS 10:119 AM CVS 10554 AM WAS 1:45PM WAS 1:

WAS

530PM WAS 6:30PM CVS 847PM CVS 8:



AWARDS TO BLET ZONE 5 BULLETIN #39

ASSIGNMENT _ FIRST NAME LAST NAME SENIOITY

PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT

RVR-

EXRVR19 LE’VON VINCENT 1206
WDC-

EWARK02 BENJAMIN WILLIAMS 1172
EXTRABOARD

EXWDCO07—No bids received. Readvertized
Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

EXWDC21—No bids received. Readvertized
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EXRGH16

EWDCNP5



EXTRABOARD

Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC22—No bids received. Readvertized
Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC29—No bids received. Readvertized
Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun
EXWDC31—No bids received. Readvertized
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat

LOR-
LOR

EXTRABOARD

EXLOR59—No bids received. Readvertized

Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

Sep 22, 2022 10:19 AM



