Labor Management System

Engine Service Bulletin Report

	Engine	Servic	e Bulletin R	eport					
	Zone:Zone 5								
	Bulletin:400068								
	Open date:09/23/2022								
	Close date: 09/27/2022								
	Award date:10/03/2022								
Service	Train	SI	GN-UP	D	EPART	AF	RIVAL	SIC	GN-OFF
		LO	CTIME	LO	CTIME	LO	CTIME	LO	CTIME
CLT									
ECLAT01									
Wed, Fri, Sun									
	0019	CLT	1:45 AM	CLT	2:55 AM	ATL	8:43 AM	ATL	8:58 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0020	ATL	10:30 PM	ATL	11:29 PM	CLT	5:06 AM	CLT	5:16 AM
ECLAT02									
Mon, Thu, Sat									
	0019	CLT	1:45 AM	CLT	2:55 AM	ATL	8:43 AM	ATL	8:58 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0020	ATL	10:30 PM	ATL	11:29 PM	CLT	5:06 AM	CLT	5:16 AM
ECLCV01									
Mon, Wed, Fri									
	0020	CLT	4:15 AM	CLT	5:31 AM	CVS	10:49 AM	CVS	10:59 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0019	CVS	8:17 PM	CVS	8:52 PM	CLT	2:20 AM	CLT	2:30 AM

ECLCV02

Tue, Thu, Sat

	0020	CLT	4:15 AM	CLT	5:31 AM	CVS	10:49 AM	CVS	10:59 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0019	CVS	8:17 PM	CVS	8:52 PM	CLT	2:20 AM	CLT	2:30 AM
ECLT009									
Tue									
	0019	CLT	1:45 AM	CLT	2:55 AM	ATL	8:43 AM	ATL	8:58 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0020	ATL	10:30 PM	ATL	11:29 PM	CLT	5:06 AM	CLT	5:16 AM
Fri									
	0080	CLT	5:45 AM	CLT	6:45 AM	RGH	10:05 AM	RGH	10:15 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0079	RGH	4:50 PM	RGH	5:30 PM	CLT	8:56 PM	CLT	9:45 PM
Sun									
	0020	CLT	4:15 AM	CLT	5:31 AM	CVS	10:49 AM	CVS	10:59 AM
HLD									
HLD									
	0019	CVS	8:17 PM	CVS	8:52 PM	CLT	2:20 AM	CLT	2:30 AM

Servi	ce Trair	n S	SIGN-UP DEPAR		EPART	ART ARRIVAL			SIGN-OFF		
		LC	DCTIME	LOCTIME		LOCTIME		LO	CTIME		
FL5											
EFLRV01											
Mon, Wed, Fri											
HLD											
	0097	RVR	9:04 PM	RVR	9:49 PM	FLO	3:10 AM	FLO	3:20 AM		
Tue, Thu, Sun											
	0098	FLO	10:47 PM	FLO	11:32 PM	RVR	4:42 AM	RVR	4:52 AM		
HLD											
EFLRV02											
Mon, Wed, Fri											
	0098	FLO	10:47 PM	FLO	11:32 PM	RVR	4:42 AM	RVR	4:52 AM		
HLD											
Tue, Thu, Sat											
HLD											
	0097	RVR	9:04 PM	RVR	9:49 PM	FLO	3:10 AM	FLO	3:20 AM		
EFLSV01											
Tue, Thu, Sun											
	0097	FLO	2:33 AM	FLO	3:18 AM	SAV	6:43 AM	SAV	6:53 AM		
HLD											
HLD											
	0098	SAV	7:00 PM	SAV	7:45 PM	FLO	11:22 PM	FLO	11:32 PM		
EFLSV02											
Mon, Wed, Sat											
	0097	FLO	2:33 AM	FLO	3:18 AM	SAV	6:43 AM	SAV	6:53 AM		
HLD											
HLD											
	0098	SAV	7:00 PM	SAV	7:45 PM	FLO	11:22 PM	FLO	11:32 PM		

Service	Train	SIGN-UP	DEPART	ARRIVAL	SIGN-OFF
		LOCTIME	LOCTIME	LOCTIME	LOCTIME

RGH

EXTRABOARD

EXRGH16

Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun

Service	Train	SIGN-UP		DEPART		ARRIVAL		SIGN-OFF	
		LO	CTIME	LOCTIME		LOCTIME		LO	CTIME
RVR									
ERVR003									
Mon									
HLD									
	0080	RGH	9:28 AM	RGH	10:13 AM	RVR	2:04 PM	RVR	2:14 PM
Tue, Wed									
	0098	RVR	4:07 AM	RVR	4:52 AM	WAS	7:25 AM	WAS	7:40 AM
	0089	WAS	9:00 AM	WAS	10:00 AM	RVR	12:11 PM	RVR	12:21 PM
Fri									
	0089	RVR	11:39 AM	RVR	12:19 PM	FLO	5:52 PM	FLO	6:02 PM
HLD									
Sat									
HLD									
	0090	FLO	10:04 AM	FLO	10:54 AM	RVR	4:31 PM	RVR	4:41 PM
Sun									
	0079	RVR	12:36 PM	RVR	1:36 PM	RGH	5:22 PM	RGH	5:37 PM
HLD									
ERVWD01									
Mon, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun									
	0098	RVR	4:07 AM	RVR	4:52 AM	WAS	7:25 AM	WAS	7:40 AM
	0089	WAS	9:00 AM	WAS	10:00 AM	RVR	12:11 PM	RVR	12:21 PM
ERVWD02									
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sun									
	0080	RVR	1:30 PM	RVR	2:11 PM	WAS	4:29 PM	WAS	4:39 PM
	0097	WAS	6:39 PM	WAS	7:24 PM	RVR	9:39 PM	RVR	9:49 PM

Service	Train	SI	SIGN-UP		DEPART		RRIVAL	SIGN-	
		LO	CTIME	LO	CTIME	LO	CTIME	E LOC	
WDC									
EWDCNP5									
Mon									
	0125	WAS	2:50 PM	WAS	3:50 PM	NPN	8:15 PM	NPN	9:
HLD									
Tue									
HLD									
	0186	NPN	2:15 PM	NPN	3:45 PM	WAS	7:59 PM	WAS	8:
Thu									
	0067	WAS	6:20 AM	WAS	7:20 AM	NPN	11:33 AM	NPN	12
HLD									
Fri									
HLD									
	0174	NPN	4:09 AM	NPN	5:39 AM	WAS	9:45 AM	WAS	9:
Sat									
	0153	WAS	11:00 AM	WAS	12:00 PM	NFK	4:37 PM	NFK	5:
HLD									
Sun									
HLD									
	0088	NFK	5:05 AM	NFK	6:15 AM	WAS	10:56 AM	WAS	11
EWDCV04									
Tue, Thu, Sat									
	0019	WAS	5:30 PM	WAS	6:30 PM	CVS	8:47 PM	CVS	8:
HLD									
Wed, Fri, Sun									

Sep 22, 2022 10:19 AM

HLD									
	0020	CVS	10:19 AM	CVS	10:54 AM	WAS	1:45 PM	WAS	1:
EWDCV05									
Mon, Thu, Sat									
HLD									
	0020	CVS	10:19 AM	CVS	10:54 AM	WAS	1:45 PM	WAS	1:
Wed, Fri, Sun									
	0019	WAS	5:30 PM	WAS	6:30 PM	CVS	8:47 PM	CVS	8:
HLD									
<u>EXTRABOARD</u>									
EXWDC07									
Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun									
EXWDC21									
Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun									
EXWDC22									
Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun									
EXWDC29									

Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

EXWDC31

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat

LOR

EXTRABOARD

EXL0R59

Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun

AWARDS TO BLET ZONE 5 BULLETIN #39

ASSIGNMENT	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	SENIOITY	PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT					
<u>RVR-</u>									
EXRVR19	LE'VON	VINCENT	1206	EXRGH16					
<u>WDC-</u>									
EWARK02	BENJAMIN	WILLIAMS	1172	EWDCNP5					
<u>EXTRABOAR</u>	<u>RD</u>								
EXWDC07—No bids received. Readvertized									
Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun									
EXWDC21—No bids received. Readvertized									

Sep 22, 2022 10:19 AM

EXTRABOARD

Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun **EXWDC22—No bids received. Readvertized** Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun **EXWDC29—No bids received. Readvertized** Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun **EXWDC31—No bids received. Readvertized** Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat

<u>LOR-</u>

LOR

EXTRABOARD

EXL0R59—No bids received. Readvertized

Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun